

134281	Nichols Hdwe.Co.	Supplies	2.28
134282	Ollie B Kropp	Meals	6.50
134283	Clerk of Dist.Court	Award	40.00
134283	Mid West Ptg.Co.	Supplies	18.00
134285	Mid West Ptg.Co.	Supplies	41.75
134286	Mid West Ptg.Co.	Supplies	47.50
134287	E I Saddler	Fees	10.00
134288	E I Saddler	Fees	10.00
134289	Ray H Weakley	Fees	.85
134290	Mrs.Mary Kail	Services	41.66
134291	Edw W Simon Co.	Supplies	5.00
134292	Downs Randolph Co.	Supplies	219.00
134293	W M Taylor	Fees	10.00
134294	W M Taylor	Fees	10.00
134295	Salvation Army	Expenses	40.00
134296	Ross Rice	Payroll	463.00

		TOWNSHIP	CLAIMS	
		BIXBY		
80	D D Wamsley		Drag	32.50
81	W F Tanner		Drag	23.75
		BOLES		
47	T D Webb		Drag	4.37
		DAWSON		
102	E L Morgan		Drag	75.00
		GLENN POOL		
155	B P Nowell		Drag	21.87
156	W T Berryhill		Drag	25.00
157	L E Wilmott		Drag	26.25
158	B P Nowell		Drag	8.75
		LYNN LANE		
131	Robert Smittle		Drag	25.00
132	Ed Smittle		Payroll	484.50
133	C W Elmore		Payroll	219.00
134	C E Elmore		Payroll	18.00
		WILLOW SPRINGS		
16	T D Webb		Drag	3.12
17	Cobb Markham		Drag	17.50

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Hedgecock, that the following claims be allowed in the amount of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, each: 134132,134134,134151,134152, 134153,134155,134154, 134225,134226, 134227,134228,134229,134232,134233,134238,134287,134288 134293,134294 and 134133, and that Claim No. 134136 be and the same is hereby disallowed.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Hedgecock, that Claim No. 134165, favor of Hillyard Chemical Co., be and the same is hereby disallowed for the reason that there was no Purchase Order issued covering, and for the further reason that there is no appropriation covering this class of merchandise. Carried.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Hedgecock, that ED McLEAN 545½ South Xanthus, be and he is hereby given an allowance of \$15.00 per month,effective May 1st. 1928.

O R D E R

WHEREAS, the Treasurer of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, has filed and presented to the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Tulsa,State of Oklahoma, an application for the issuance to PARK ADDITION COMPANY of a deed conveying to them for a consideration of Twenty Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00), the following described tracts:

Reserves "A" and "B" of the Park Addition to Tulsa

And, Whereas, the sale of said tracts by the County Treasurer was made pursuant to Section 9745 of the Compiled Statutes of Oklahoma of 1921, and amendments thereto, whereby the County Treasurer is authorized to sell lands and lots purchased by him for the County at tax re-sale, and

WHEREAS, due notice has been given and published by the County Treasurer in the Tulsa Daily Legal News, the official paper of the County of Tulsa that said County Treasurer would on this date apply to the Board of County Commissioners for an order approving said sale, and directing the issuance of deed therefor, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to such notice, hearing on such sale has been had by the